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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
(PAY FTXATION CEIL)

DISPUR:::GUWAHATI.6
BIock-A, 2nd FIoor, fanataBhawabn, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam,gov.in

No,SAE.98/2012 /19 Dated Dispur the, 23rd luly,2020

OFFICE ORDER

The following Computer Operators of Assam Secretariat are allowed to draw their

annual increment in the Scale of Pay (PB-2) of Rs. 14,000-60,500/- + Grade Pay of Rs. 6,2001-w.e.f.

the date on 0l .07.2020 against their names under the Rules 9 & 10 of the Assam Services (RoP)

Rules, 2017 as shown below :-

st.
No.

Name of the incumbents

2

Ram Kalita
eet Das

B Sutradhar

Nr

Nayanmani Kalita
esh Kalita

Manoj Kr. Das

Abhijit Kakoti
0 Abhijit Saikia

I Ajay Shankar Rabha

Nath

3 Amitabh Deka

4 Nath

5 Amrit Chandra Roy

6 Das

Barman

Existing
Basic
pay

Date of
Increment

3 4

35540
24160

24160

24160 0r.07.2020
24160 01.07.2020

24160 01.07 .2020

24160 01.07 .2020

0t.07 .2020
01.07.2020

20810 01.07 .2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07 .2 020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 0r.07.2020
20810 01.07 .2020

Pay After
Increment

(in Rs.)

24890

24890

21440

Remarks

7

(in Rs.)

I

2

3

730

4

5

6

7

8

l

24r60
20810 6309

17

I
I

21440

21440
21440

21440

21440
21440

21440

21440

l8 Anshuman 20810 01.07 .2020

20810 01.07 .2020

Arghya Mukherjee 20810 01.07.2020

Arunav Goswami 20810 01.07.2020

l9
20

21

Brahma

23 Ashish Konwar
Ashraf Ali Sultan

Chetia

31 Bhargav Kr. Das

20810
20810

Aryya 20810

01.07.2020

01.07.2020
01.07.2020
0r.07.2020
0r.07.2020

l
22 20810

20810
20810

I

f

24

25 Ayan Tumung

26 Babita Phqlgc[o ,
27 Babul Pamehgam

28 Barun Kr. Rajmedhi

29

20810 0t.07.2020
Basumatary 208r0 01.07.2020

20810 01.07 .2020 630 21440

630 21440

630 21440

01.07.2020 630 21440

t
I

21440
21440

21440
21440

20810
20810

30

+ 630

)L
JJ

6

3661001.07.2020
24890
24890

24890

24890

24890

Amount
equal to

one

increment
(3'h at
Col.3 )

5

in Rs.

I 070

730

730

730

730

730

730

630

630

21440

21440

21440

21440

2t440

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630 21440

630 21440

Pggu I 2!qq

0r.07.2020

630 21440
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rksAmount Pay After Rema

equal to IncrementBasic
pay

(in Rs.)

20810

20810

Date of
Increment

Name of the incumbents

Kalita
7+ Kartik Nath

SI

Nr.
one

increment
(in Rs.)

7

4402

4402063202070

440036

I

I

I

1

63002020

6300202.07

063

208 IKhanikar

BorahDebastuti
DaimariDeborah

Talukdar

athN
Sarmah

Boruahit

BoroGareswar

unlsaNGulson

Kalita

Chumki

-\t

3:

3t

J

3l

3t

4t

4

4"

4

4.

4

4t

4

4

4t

Ji

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

440

440

2

2

2202070

1

1

0

0

I

,2

.2

.2

.2

7

7

07

0

.0

07

07

07

1

I

1

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

I
I

I

082

208

208

208

820

20

20

8

8

08

08

208

208

820

820

820

20

2

2

=

2.2020

020

020

.202I

.2020

0202208

2020.07208

036020

020

202

202

2

2

J 0

0

0

0

0

IpDil

Sarma

Gautam

Gautam

Mahato
Deka

Geetashri

Gitamoni)

Gitamoni

Prasad

Prasad

taKaliKabita
DasKalpana

Deka

2

2

63

63

63

0

0

0

0

8

8

208 l
208 1

Dipanka Hazarika

Ekanta Gogoi

Fungkha Basumatary

gol

urTnl

Das

Go

K

att

ath

N

N

Shekhar

Hemen

I

1

I

440

440

2

2

63

630

0

0

1.07.2020

1.07.2020

1.07.2020

0

0

0

.07.2020-.+
QU020 ll

036

7

7

0

0

lt_
t630

I

1

1

I

1

208

Boruah

2

2

21440 i

-1

440

440

440

440

2

2

2

I

2t440
l

21440

63

63

0

0

0

0

3

J

6

6

.2020
020

l

0J6

0J6020

063020

,2

.2

7

7

07

07

0

.0

1

I

I2

2063

I)-

I

)

21440

21440

208 I
208 I 630 21440

630 21440

2020
2020

630

630

20810 01.07.2020 630

20810 0t.07.2020 630 21440

t_063020

2

0

0

63

63

020

0

.2

.202

07

07
Chakraborty

athN

t_
t-

.2

,2

07

07

1

11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

I

1

1

0

0

0

00

08

08

2

2

Hirak
044I)

1

onali
uri

yott

J

J

J

6

6 0447

l
lI

I

1

I

I

iqlo
a.l7

lI-
21440
2t440

2t440

21440

KamalIZ

7)

qq208 1 01.07.20207t Khirod Saikia
'15 Kishor Dutta 20810
'17 Krishna Banikya 20810

1g Kumar Krishna ' 2o8to

1) Kushal Boro 27210

01.07 .2020 630

ot.o1 .2020 o:o
01.07 .2020 o:o
01.07 .2020 820

21440
L

21440

-1---+

t__
f_

28030
21440
21440
21440

8l
8l Madan

82 Manash Protim Borah

20810 0t.07.2020 630

20810 0t.07.2020 630

01.07.2020 630

I

l

208i0
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2t44063001.07.202020810Marami Hazarika8l

ll+ - --+-- +2 __l I+I_+
eiuh,, Bqrygqq!&"bgry 1 20810 f oloz.2qzo I
Bibhu Ranjan Saikia _ 20810 , 01.07-'2020

Bidyawati M"ch _ 20810 01.07.2020

Bidyut Sharma 208_10 01.07.2020

; Bikash Das

Bishwajit Bora

Brajen Das

630 21440

Deepamoni Patowary

20810 01.07 .2020

20810 01.07 .2020
I

20810 0r.07.2020
'I

20810 01.07.2020

Deka

Saikia

KrChanakva

Chandan

|-
L

_I_1

Dhrubajyoti

1

I
+

I

I

1

I

0

0

0

0

0

I

440

440

440

440

440

440

440

440

20810

I

I

-t--

I

l
I--1-

-T
t

I+
l

I
L

I
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5 64

01.07 .2020 630 2144020810
630 21440
630 2144020810
630 21440

4402

4402

I

I

630

630

630 21440

630 21440

630 2t440
21440

27840
21440
2144001.07.2020

2144063001.07 .2020

0r.07 .2020
01.07 .2020

2144063020810 01.07 .2020

20810

21440

630

630

21440

21440

21440

21440

21440

630

630

21440
21440

630 21440

0r.07 .2020

21440

630

630

630

630

630

630

01.07 .2020

01.07 .2020

01.07 .2020

0t.07 .2020

01.07.2020

630 2144001.07.2020

21440

21440

21440

21440

21440
21440
21440
21440

sl.
No.

Name of the incumbents Existing
Basic
pay

(in Rs.)

Date of
Increment

7

84 rdT
85 Deka Hazarika 20810 01.07.2020

01.07.2020

Amount
equal to

one

increment
( 3o/o at
Col.3 )
(in Rs.)

Pay After
Increment

(in Rs.)

Remarks

73

_l

|_
87 Mintu Sarmah

88 Mitali Das

89 Mohidul Alam Laskar

90 Mrinal Jyoti Kalita

Nabanita Goswami

20810 01.07 .2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01 07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

20810 01.07 .2020

91

92

93

94 Nandeswar Rongpi

Naresh Das

27020 01.07 .2020 820

20810 01.07 .2020 630

20810 630

630

630 21440

630 21440

630 21440

21440

21440

21440
21440

21440

21440

21440

95

96N

102
103

104

ashir Uddin Dewan

97 N Kalita 20810

98 Nayanjyoti Buragohain 20810

20810

01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

Deka 20810 01.07 .2020

Pankaj Kr. Rahang 20810 01.07 .2020

105 Paramananda Sarmah

106 Partha Pratim Hazarika

630

810 01.07.2020 630

20810 01.07 .2020 630

630

630

07 Partha Pratim Sarmah 0t.07 .2020 630

08 Partha Sarathi Borah 20810 01.07.2020

09 Partha Senapati 20810 01.07.2020

110t- 20810 01.07.2020

111 Mazumdar 20810

112 Prafulla Sarania 20810

1 13 Pranab Baro 20810

114 Pranab Das 20810

I 15 Pranami Datta 20810

16 Plqqpli pevi 20810

20810

l8 Prasanta Pegu 20810 01.07.2020

l9 esh N 20810 0r.07.2020

ivN Goswami 20810 01.07 .2020
01.07 .2020 630

ry
630

630

630

121 u Teron 20810'zosr0
122 Ramesh Rabha 0r.07 .2020

123 Rekhamoni Morang 20810 01.07.2020

124 Rinku Deka 20810 01.07 .2020 630

125 Ruma Deka 20810 0t.07 .2020 630

126 20810 01.07.2020 630

127 Sabiha Rahman 20810 01.07.2020 630 21440
+

128

120

13

l 21440

Safiul Muj nabin Zaman 208 1

129 Samiran Dutta

21440
21440

01.07.2020 630 21440

01.07 .2020 630

63001.07 .2020
01.07.2020 630

20810

20810 01.07 .2020 630 21440
0

20810

20810
20810

l3

%-''
01.07.2020 630
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Sarmah

Mrityunjay Boro
Nabajit Das

99 Navanmoni Boro
,T

100 Pabitra Gogoi

I lor llqqlci Esql4lqfi
Das

I

I

I t-
20810

l

-t-

Phukan

I
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l

+
1
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l
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Name of the incumbents

2

13) Subhash Das

t4) Subhra Nayan Goswami

13 Shnjeet Basumatary

l3 Shuwala Bgrgqlqin
13t
l3
13 Sourav Jyoti Barman

208r0 01.07.2020

20810 01.07.2020

01.07.2020

630 21440

Existing
Basic
pay

(in Rs.)

3

20810

Date of
Increment

Amount
equal to

one

increment
(3oh at
Col.3 )
(in

Pay After
Increment

(in Rs.)

6

rksRemaSI

No

4 5 7I
-I

til
I

7

3

:)

7

I

0t.07.2020
01.07.2020 630

630 21440

2t44020810

20810

630

!10
630

21440-r4tq-
2t440

r-+__

l

+ t-
1-

20810

20810 0t.07.2020
20810 01.07.2020 630 2t440

2144014t
fTqz

14I Sunanda Deb

4 I Tahrajar Rahman

45 Uddhav Baro
iu
liz

U

U
Ra

it Pachani

4)
Urmimala Mahanta

Utsabh Hazarika

20810 01.07 .2020 630 l

20810 0t.07.2020 630 21440

01.07 .2020 . 630

0t.07 .2020 630
-

_+--
t ?l4L',, 2t440

21440 I

21440

t

[it-ll

f
E

4 I

c

20810 01.07 .2020 630

20810 0t.07,2020 630

20810

20810 01.07.2020

0r.07.2020
01.07 .2020

.2020

630 21440

630 i iiuo l-
+

20810

20810 630 21440
t.

---l
l-

I ls
[*Is

20810 01.07 630 21440

Mintu Kr. Das
20200

01.07 .2020

01.07 .2020

q!0
6102 Ranjit Barman 208r0

+
20200 0t.07.2020 610

20200 01.07.2020 610 I 2!8lq
20810

153
I

t54
Saumen Das

Joint Secretary to o Assam

n Secretariat Administration Department
qr (pay Fixation Cell)

Me mo No.98/2012 llg-A Dated Dispur, the 23rd luly,2020

Co ry to :-
1. Ihe Under Secretary, Sectt. Admn. (Accounts) Department(2 Copies) for information and

necessary action. He is also requested to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess

payment is made due to this fixation of pay if and when detected will be recovered.

2. Ihe Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-6.

3. C.M. Secretariat / P.W.D (Bill Branch) / Election / Inigation / Water Resource Department etc.,.

Th :y are also requested to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess payment is made due to

thi r fixation of pay if and when detected will be recovered.

4. Person concerned.
By order etc.,

0

t)2

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

- Secretariat Administration Department

h. (PaY Fixation Cell)
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l

Subinoy Biswas

Sumit Kr. Sharma +
--r-

20200
.Ziaul Hoque Ah*.!

-f 20810
I

Bezbaruah


